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1'-0"

DADO ALL JOINTS (TYP.)

WIRE PULL HANDLE

WHITE MELAMINE ON 1/4"
HARD BD. ON 1 x 3 HANGER
RAIL MTD. TO BLOCKING

P-LAM ON 3/4"
PART. BD. CAB.

CONT. WOOD BLCK, TYP.

1'
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1/
4"

1/
4"

FINISH ALL EXPOSED
SIDE OF CABINETS
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1/
4"

4"
.
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"
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4"
2'
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7'
-4

".

1'-0"

2'-1"

1'-10 1/2"

CONTINUOUS WOOD BLKG.
LENGTH OF CABINET

BASE CAB. P-LAM. ON
3/4" PART. BD.

WHITE MELAMINE ADJUSTABLE
SHELF PROVIDED 1 AT EACH
CABINET

WHITE MELAMINE ON 1/4"
HARDBOARD W/ BACKER
SHEET

LINE BORING @ 1 1/4" O.C. W/
SPOON CLIPS

2 LAYERS 3/4" PART. BD. W/ P-LAM.
& 1 LAYER W/ P-LAM. AT
BACKSPLASH AND END SPLASH

DADO ALL JOINTS (TYP.)

WIRE PULL HANDLE

WHITE MELAMINE P-LAM. ON
3/4" X PART. BD. ADJ. SHELF.
PROVIDE 2 SHELVES AT 2'-6"
CABINETS AND 1 SHELF FOR 2'-
0" AND BELOW

LINE BORING @ 1 1/4" O.C. W/
SPOON CLIPS

WHITE MELAMINE P-LAM. ON
1/4" HARD BD. ON 1 x 3 HANGER
RAIL MTD. TO BLOCKING

P-LAM. ON 3/4"
PART. BD. CAB.

CAULK (TYP.)

2 X BASE FRAME

1 
1/

2"
1/

2"

BASE AS SCHD.

1/
4"

1/
4"

FINISH ALL EXPOSED
SIDE OF CABINETS

VERMIN PROOF
ALL CASEWORK (TYP.)
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7'
-4

".

1'-0"

2'-1"

CONTINUOUS WOOD BLKG.
LENGTH OF CABINET

BASE CAB. PLAM ON 3/4"
PART. BD.

DOORS TO SWING OPEN FULL 90
DEGREES

WHITE MELAMINE P-LAM ON
1/4" HARDBOARD W/BACKER
SHEET

MIN. REQUIRED KNEE AND TOE
CLEARANCE

2 LAYERS 3/4" PART. BD. W/ P-
LAM & 1 LAYER W/ P-LAM AT
BACKSPLASH AND END
SPLASH

DADO ALL JOINTS (TYP.)

WIRE PULL HANDLE

WHITE MELAMINE P-LAM ON
3/4" X PART. BD. ADJ. SHELF.
PROVIDE 2 SHELVES AT 2'-6"
CABINETS AND 1 SHELF FOR
2'-0" AND BELOW

LINE BORING @ 1 1/4" O.C. W/
SPOON CLIPS

WHITE MELAMINE P-LAM. ON
1/4" HARD BD. ON 1 x 3
HANGER RAIL MTD. TO
BLOCKING

P-LAM. ON 3/4"
PART. BD. CAB.

CAULK (TYP.)

SINK AS
SCHEDULED

3"

1/
4"

4"

8"

11"

27
"  

M
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.

FLOORING
TO MATCH
THE ROOM

1 
1/

2"
1/

4"

BASE, AS SCHD.

1/
4"

1/
4"

9"

FINISH ALL EXPOSED
SIDE OF CABINETS

CLEAR SILICONE SEALANT

4"
2'

-6
"

1'-6"

1/2" PART. BD. W/
P-LAM FINISH

2 LAYERS 3/4" PART.
BD. W/ P-LAM FINISH.
PROVIDE M.R. PART. BD.
IF SINK IN COUNTER

CONT. WD. LEDGER-PAINT
TO MATCH WALL COLOR

METAL SUPPORT BRACKET,
@ MAX. 32" O.C.
FASTCAP SPEEDBRACE
(# SB-15x18WH @ 2'-6" TOPS)

2 X WOOD BLOCKING AT
SUPPORT ANCHOR

BASE, AS SCHD.

1 
1/

2"

GROMMET, COORDINATE
LOCATION WITH ARCHITECT.
PROVIDE 1 FOR EVERY 48"
O.C.

1x4 M.R.FRAMING
SUPPORTING PANEL "Z"
CLIPS
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0"
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2'-1"

PLAM OVER 3/4" M.R.
PART. BD. REMOVABLE
PIPE SHIELD

CLR SILICONE CAULK

SINK AS
SCHEDULED

4"

MIRROR
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" B
.O
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R

1 
1/

2"
3 

1/
2"

8"

1'
-0

"

1'-2"

MIN. REQUIRED KNEE AND
TOE CLEARANCE

2x3 STL. ANGLE, PTD.

2 LAYERS 3/4" PART. BD. W/
PLAM & 1 LAYER W/ PLAM AT
BACKSPLASH AND END SPLASH

PROVIDE IN-WALL
BLOCKING

48
 U

ni
on

 W
ha

rf 
  P

or
tla

nd
, M

ai
ne

 0
4 1

01
(2

0 7
) 7

72
-6

02
2  

   
Fa

x 
(2

07
) 7

72
-4

0 5
6

D
at

e:
Sc

al
e:

Pr
oj

ec
t:

A
rc

hi
te

ct
:

Co
ns

ul
ta

nt
:

Pr
ep

ar
ed

 F
or

:
Re

vi
sio

ns
:

 1
 1

/2
" =

 1
'-0

"

A9.01

M
IL

LW
OR

K 
DE

TA
IL

S
14

 O
CT

 13
PR

ES
S 

H
O

TE
L

39
0 

CO
N

G
RE

SS
 S

TR
EE

T
PO

RT
LA

N
D

, M
E 

04
10

1

11
9 

D
ev

el
op

m
en

t,
LL

C
P.

O
. B

ox
 7

48
6

Po
rtl

an
d,

 M
E 

04
11

2

3
13

_1
0-

14
Is

su
e 

fo
r B

id
 &

 M
ar

rio
tt 

Re
vw

0 1'-0" 2'-0" 4'-0"6" 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
3 BACK OF HOUSE - WALL CABINET

0 1'-0" 2'-0" 4'-0"6" 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
5 BACK OF HOUSE - BASE AND WALL CABINET

0 1'-0" 2'-0" 4'-0"6" 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
4 BACK OF HOUSE - ADA SINK AND WALL CABINET

0 6" 1'-0" 2'-0"3" 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
1 BACK OF HOUSE - WORK SURFACE

0 6" 1'-0" 2'-0"3" 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
2 BACK OF HOUSE - ADA SINK COUNTER


